% Family Engagement w
Calendar 2024-25 <

Building strong positive relationships with families is very important to us at
Stoneyburn Primary School.

Throughout this session, we will provide a variety of opportunities for families to
engage with their child’s learning.

e« We have reflected on feedback and have included suggestions within our family
engagement calendar

Communication

e Groupcall Xpressions and emails will be sent out as reminders to share all
upcoming dates prior to events happening.

o Termly Class Newsletters will share an overview of learning for each class.

e A termly whole school newsletter will be issued.

e SWAY and Seesaw will share examples of learning throughout the year.

e Each class will hold their own assembly during the year where you will be invited
to join us in school. Other opportunities will be given to join us for whole school
assemblies.

Types of parental engagement activities we offer are listed below

Assemblies

Opportunities to join us for a cup of tea before watching your child perform in their
assembly.

Parental Consultations

Meet your child’s teacher in school to discuss their progress.

Snapshot Sharing

Opportunity to see some of your child’s work in their jotter whilst enjoying a cuppa.
Coffee and Chat

A chance to pop into school and have a cup of tea and a chat with members of the
leadership team.

Stay and Play

Come an join in with Primary 1 as they share what they have been doing in class.
Workshops

Come into school and learn about areas of the curriculum.

w




Date

30/8/24

30/8/24

26/9/24

27/9/24

8/10/24

10/10/24

11/10/24

Term 1

Event

Meet the Teacher
Dress Down Day

P1 Parent Homework
Meeting

Dress Down Day

Parent Council Movie
Night - tickets available

Parent Consultations

Harvest Assembly
(food donations
appreciated)

Time

11.15am - 1215pm

All day

2.30pm - 3pm

All day

5.15pm

By Appointment

11.45am



Date

25/10/24

25/10/24

31/10/24

4/11/24

7/11/24

12/11/24

18/11/24

29/11/24

29/11/24

5/12/24

6/12/24

10/12/24

12/12/24

12/12/24

17/12/24

19/12/24

Term 2

Event
Coffee and Chat
Dress Down Day
Bottle Brew Day
Numeracy Workshop

Primary 7/6 Assembly
Primary 1 Stay and Play

Managing Anxiety in
Children Session

Coffee and Chat
Dress Down Day
Christmas Concert
Snapshot Sharing
Christmas Fayre
Christmas Dinner
Christmas Assembly
Panto trip-info to follow

Christmas Party

Time
11.45am
All Day
Information to follow
5.30pm - 6.30pm

2.15pm

2.30pm

5.30pm - 6.30pm

2.45pm

All day
TBC

11.45am

6pm

2.15pm
Late arrival home

Detalils to follow



Date

30/1/25

31/1/25

31/1/25

6/2/25

19/2/25

20/2/25

28/2/25

28/2/25

11/3/25

20/3/25

18/3/25

25/3/25

28/3/25

3/4/25

4/4/25

Term 3

Event

Primary 6/5 Assembly
Coftee and Chat

Dress Down Day

Primary 1 Assembly

Primary 1 Stay and Play

Literacy Workshop
Coffee and Chat

Dress Down Day
Science Week Event
Primary 5/4 Assembly

P7 Camp Meeting

Parent Council Movie
Night - tickets available

Dress Down Day

Parent Consultations

Easter Church Service

Time

2.15pm
11.45am

All day

2.15pm

2.30pm -3pm

5.30pm - 6.30pm

11.45am

All day

5.30pm - 6.30pm

2.15pm

6pm

5.15pm

All day

By appointment

TBC



Date

25/4/25

25/4/25

30/4/25 - 2/5/25

9/5/25

22/5/25

TBC

30/5/25

30/5/25

Week beginning
2/6/25

10/6/25 - 13/6/25
inclusive

10/6/25

19/6/25

Term 4

Event

Coffee and Chat

Dress Down Day

Primary 7 Camp
Primary 1 Stay and Play

Primary 3/2 Assembly

Nursery Transition
Meeting

Snapshot Jotter Sharing

Dress Down Day

Health Week

Primary 7 transition
week - Whitburn
Academy

Nursery / P1 transition
meeting

Junior Duke Award
Garden Party

Time

11.45am

All day

11.30am - 12 noon

2.15pm

TBC

11.30am

All day

Timetable issued
closer to time

All day

5.30pm

2pm



20/6/25 Dress Down Day All day

25/6/25 Leavers Assembly TBC

Last day of term.

27/6/25 Uniform should be worn

All day

We look forward to welcoming you to the events above.
Please contact the school office if you have any questions.



