

# Family Engagement Calendar 2024-25



- Building strong positive relationships with families is very important to us at Stoneyburn Primary School.
- Throughout this session, we will provide a variety of opportunities for families to engage with their child's learning.
- We have reflected on feedback and have included suggestions within our family engagement calendar

#### Communication

- Groupcall Xpressions and emails will be sent out as reminders to share all upcoming dates prior to events happening.
- Termly Class Newsletters will share an overview of learning for each class.
- A termly whole school newsletter will be issued.
- SWAY and Seesaw will share examples of learning throughout the year.
- Each class will hold their own assembly during the year where you will be invited to join us in school. Other opportunities will be given to join us for whole school assemblies.

## Types of parental engagement activities we offer are listed below

#### **Assemblies**

Opportunities to join us for a cup of tea before watching your child perform in their assembly.

#### **Parental Consultations**

Meet your child's teacher in school to discuss their progress.

## **Snapshot Sharing**

Opportunity to see some of your child's work in their jotter whilst enjoying a cuppa.

#### **Coffee and Chat**

A chance to pop into school and have a cup of tea and a chat with members of the leadership team.

## Stay and Play

Come an join in with Primary 1 as they share what they have been doing in class.

## Workshops

Come into school and learn about areas of the curriculum.

Date	Event	Time
30/8/24	Meet the Teacher	11.15am - 1215pm
30/8/24	Dress Down Day	All day
26/9/24	P1 Parent Homework Meeting	2.30pm - 3pm
27/9/24	Dress Down Day	All day
8/10/24	Parent Council Movie Night - tickets available	5.15pm
10/10/24	Parent Consultations	By Appointment
11/10/24	Harvest Assembly (food donations appreciated)	11.45am

Date	Event	Time
25/10/24	Coffee and Chat	11.45am
25/10/24	Dress Down Day	All Day
31/10/24	Bottle Brew Day	Information to follow
4/11/24	Numeracy Workshop	5.30pm - 6.30pm
7/11/24	Primary 7/6 Assembly	2.15pm
12/11/24	Primary 1 Stay and Play	2.30pm
18/11/24	Managing Anxiety in Children Session	5.30pm - 6.30pm
29/11/24	Coffee and Chat	2.45pm
29/11/24	Dress Down Day	All day
5/12/24	Christmas Concert	TBC
6/12/24	Snapshot Sharing	11.45am
10/12/24	Christmas Fayre	6pm
12/12/24	Christmas Dinner	
12/12/24	Christmas Assembly	2.15pm
17/12/24	Panto trip-info to follow	Late arrival home
19/12/24	Christmas Party	Details to follow

Date	Event	Time
30/1/25	Primary 6/5 Assembly	2.15pm
31/1/25	Coffee and Chat	11.45am
31/1/25	Dress Down Day	All day
6/2/25	Primary 1 Assembly	2.15pm
19/2/25	Primary 1 Stay and Play	2.30pm -3pm
20/2/25	Literacy Workshop	5.30pm - 6.30pm
28/2/25	Coffee and Chat	11.45am
28/2/25	Dress Down Day	All day
11/3/25	Science Week Event	5.30pm - 6.30pm
20/3/25	Primary 5/4 Assembly	2.15pm
18/3/25	P7 Camp Meeting	6pm
25/3/25	Parent Council Movie Night - tickets available	5.15pm
28/3/25	Dress Down Day	All day
3/4/25	Parent Consultations	By appointment
4/4/25	Easter Church Service	TBC

Date	Event	Time
25/4/25	Coffee and Chat	11.45am
25/4/25	Dress Down Day	All day
30/4/25 - 2/5/25	Primary 7 Camp	
9/5/25	Primary 1 Stay and Play	11.30am - 12 noon
22/5/25	Primary 3/2 Assembly	2.15pm
TBC	Nursery Transition Meeting	TBC
30/5/25	Snapshot Jotter Sharing	11.30am
30/5/25	Dress Down Day	All day
Week beginning 2/6/25	Health Week	Timetable issued closer to time
10/6/25 - 13/6/25 inclusive	Primary 7 transition week - Whitburn Academy	All day
10/6/25	Nursery / P1 transition meeting	5.30pm
19/6/25	Junior Duke Award Garden Party	2pm

20/6/25	Dress Down Day	All day
25/6/25	Leavers Assembly	TBC
27/6/25	Last day of term. Uniform should be worn	All day

We look forward to welcoming you to the events above. Please contact the school office if you have any questions.